

KAARE BIRKELAND SCHOLARSHIP

To study for one academic year at the University of Stavanger in Norway (UiS)



PROGRAM DESCRIPTION

UAA offers students an opportunity to apply for the Kaare Birkeland Scholarship for exchange to the University of Stavanger (UiS) in Stavanger, Norway. With a population of over 12,000 students from around the world, UiS is a great opportunity for students wishing to further their experience in Norwegian and Scandinavian culture.

Recipients of the scholarship will go on exchange for the full academic year (fall to spring).

APPLICATION INFORMATION

The Kaare Birkeland scholarship opportunity is competitive.

Students who apply for and are selected by the Kaare Birkeland scholarship selection committee will be nominated to the University of Stavanger (UiS) and must then meet the application criteria, requirements and deadlines for UiS.

For more information, please contact the UAA Education Abroad Coordinator.

PROGRAM DATES:

Academic Year:

August - June

FOR SCHOLARSHIP

FEBRUARY 1

Deadline to apply for exchange: March 1

COST INFORMATION

The Kaare Birkeland Scholarship will be approximately \$20,000 and will help cover the costs outlined below associated with the exchange to UiS.

Students are responsible for covering the following:

- Students pay UAA tuition for 12 credits.
- Students pay the host institution for non-tuition related fees.
- Students are responsible for all travel fees and other expenses including, but not limited to passport, visa, and other insurance fees.
- Most Financial Aid can be used to pay for exchange program fees.

NEED MORE INFO?

Contact the Education Abroad Coordinator:
Mara James

uaa.oiia@alaska.edu (907) 786-1720

🚓 www.uaa.alaska.edu/ed-abroad



Scan me!